

Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given, that a meeting of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Springfield, Nebraska will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, November 18, 2021, at City Hall, 170 North 3rd Street, Springfield, Nebraska, which meeting will be open to the public. An agenda for such meeting kept continuously current is available for public inspection at City Hall, Springfield, Nebraska, during normal business hours.

Springfield Board of Adjustment Agenda November 18, 2021 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Appoint Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and Secretary
- 4. Approve Minutes of the September 1, 2016 Board of Adjustment Meeting
- 5. Approve Minutes of the November 15, 2021 Board of Adjustment Meeting
- 6. Conduct a **Public Hearing** for the purpose of hearing a request submitted by Laura and Justin Huscroft to grant a variance to the setback requirements of the Agriculture Residential Zoning District as the requirements apply to accessory structures on their property located at Lot 5, Prairie Toehold, a subdivision in Sarpy County, Nebraska, and generally located at 13248 Birchwood Plaza, Springfield, NE 68059
- 7. Consider a request submitted by Laura and Justin Huscroft to grant a variance to the setback requirements of the Agriculture Residential Zoning District as the requirements apply to accessory structures on their property located at Lot 5, Prairie Toehold, a subdivision in Sarpy County, Nebraska, and generally located at 13248 Birchwood Plaza, Springfield, NE 6805
- 8. Adjournment